Current DRC		
Project Number:		

FIGURE 12

Date Submitted:_	4	<u>9</u> 5	106
Date Site Plan Approved:	4	05	TOL

## ORIGINAL

## **INFRASTRUCTURE LIST**

(Rev. 9-20-05)

EXHIBIT "A"

TO SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT

Date Site Plan Approved: 4705/01

Date Preliminary Plat Approved: Date Preliminary Plat Expires: DRB Project No.: 1003/35

DRB Application No. OLDRB-C

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD (D.R.B.) REQUIRED INFRASTRUCTURE LIST
 SITE PLAN FOR SUBDINISION FOR ECLIPSE AVIATION CIMPUS
PROPOSED NAME OF PLAT AND/OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
TRUET D-1, AEROSPACE TECHNOLOGY PREM, LANDS OF DEIL A, RPORT
EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION PRIOR TO PLATTING ACTION

Following is a summary of PUBLIC/PRIVATE Infrastructure required to be constructed or financially guaranteed for the above development. This Listing is not necessarily a complete listing. During the SIA process and/or in the review of the construction drawings, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant items and/or unforeseen items have not been included in the infrastructure listing, the DRC Chair may include those items in the listing and related financial guarantee. Likewise, if the DRC Chair determines that appurtenant or non-essential items can be deleted from the listing, those items may be deleted as well as the related portions of the financial guarantees. All such revisions require approval by the DRC Chair, the User Department and agent/owner. If such approvals are obtained, these revisions to the listing will be incorporated administratively. In addition, any unforeseen items which arise during construction which are necessary to complete the project and which normally are the Subdivider's responsibility will be required as a condition of project acceptance and close out by the City.

Financially Guaranteed	Constructed Under DRC #	Size	Type of Improvement	Location	From	То	Construction Cert Private		City Cnst
DRC #		42" × 640E1	STOCK DEN, L' PIPE	ECLASE AVIATION	al Campus To		Inspector /	P.E. /	Engineer /
		DBLD"	TREP INLETS	ECLIPSE AVINT	100 GMPUS C	DE I HIRROR			
		24" × 2974°	WATERL, LE	ATP KD D	a Cimpus Co	LLECT TO			/
		SEN	BF YNNES (ISOLATION)	ECLIPSELLIN	and Compas				
		12"1 x 1200'	SILITARY SEWER		EXISTING SYSTE				/
		× 1000'	SANITARY SEWER	ECLIRS AU.	NOTION CAPUS LO EXISTING		/		/
				CDET			/		
		1———	ROLL W/CUES & GATTER		Phek RO	ELLPSE CIMPUS			
		8' W. PE X15000' X25,0ES	w/in & Ray (BOTH	ATP PAGE 1 OF 3	Prec RD	Ecupse	/		/

## ORIGINAL

Financially	Constructed						Constr	uction Cert	tification
Guaranteed	Under	Size	Type of Improvement	Location	From	То	Priva	te	City Cnst
DRC#	DRC#						Inspector	P.E.	Engineer
		22' x 25 x 15000'	LUDSCAPE BUFFER NEROSPACE PREKENT	ATP	SHOOTILG RALE PREK RD	ECLIPSE CIMPUS			
		3800'x12'	ADD LANE-SHOOTING RACE BLK RD	SHOOTHERNCE Prec 20	Proceeder Vouen	PXXXVIII	/		
			INTERSECTION LIMPROVENEUTS	SHOOTING RINGE PACK RD	C Paseo del	(buch	/		/
		12'	WiDELNB Procede bl	1- SHOOT RO	POX	-	1	/	
		12-12	SHOOME ENGE RO	WB	PDV				/
		1-12'	TRUSISTI - NB POV NO INTERSECTIO POV		701				
		12'	SB RIGHT FOUND Lie						/
		12'	WB RT LANE TO		SRR				
		2200	Miosel 2-24 Land		SRR 1		/		
		12'	Thre WEST OF		SRR		. /		
		12'-4	Drive Las	_	Herospica	E Puckny	- 1	/	
		14'-	CUL DESAC	END OF	AELOSENCE	Bredning	/	/	

PAGE 2 OF 3

ORIGINAL

The items liste listing. The Ite	d below are on th	e CCIP and apprare subject to the	oved for Impact Fee credits. Signatures frestandard SIA requirements.	om the Impact Fee Adn	ninistrator and the City Use	er Department is requ	uired prior to DRB ap	proval of this	
Financially	Constructed						Construction	n Certification	
Guaranteed	Under	Size	Type of Improvement	Location	From	То	Private	City Cost	
DRC#	DRC#				***************************************	10	Inspector P.		
							moposto: 1.	L. Liigilicei	
		ļ				_		1	
		ľ							
							1	1 1	
					Approval of Creditable	tems:	Approval of Credi	table Items:	
			77 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	NOTES	Impact Fee Admistrato	or Signature Date	City User Dept. 5	Signature Date	
		If the site Is	located in a floodplain, then the financial		alonged until the LOND is	annewed by FEMA			
				ts per City rquirements.		approved by FEMA.			
1			ou sat ngm	to per only requirements.					
-		3							
	- 122								
2									
3									
-							2 1		
	AGENT / OWNER		1	DEVELOPMENT R	EVIEW BOARD MEMBER	APPROVALS			
1	7.1		XXX	- //	/			4110 0 0 0	
Jan	HINDE		(/ )1/1/We	m Hoo	TOG Christin	a de doc	al 4/5/00		
	NAME (print)  DRB CHAIR - date  PARKS & RECREATION - date								
001	1	, A	101 A						
COA	- AVIATION	Y DEPI.	Notel Do	4-5-	<i></i>				
1	FIRM	- 1	TRANSPORTATION D	EVELOPMENT - date	/	AMAFCA - date			
Che	m Hm	rele	Kor & X	100- 4/5/	06				
115	SIGNATURE - date	e	UTLITY DEVELO	PMENT - date	_~	- date			
			R. 10 1 R.	1	1,	- 0416	•		
	, ,		Bradly d. DV	year 4/5/	06				
1000			CITY ENGIN	EER - date		date	•		
DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE REVISIONS									
	REVISION	DATE	DRC CHAIR	USER DEPARTMENT AC		AGENT /OWNER			
						7,01			
		<u> </u>							

PAGE 3 OF 3